2018 RES-663

AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF PURCHASE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR AIRPORT DATABASE CONVERSION AND ON CALL TECHNICAL SERVICES

Purchase of Services Agreement No. 13146 Peterson Technology Group, LLC

2 3

Under Purchase of Services Agreement No. 13146 (the "Agreement"), Peterson Technology Group, LLC provides Dane County Regional Airport ("DCRA") services related to conversion of DCRA's operations database and related on-call technical needs. The Amendment of Purchase of Services Agreement for Airport Database Conversion and On Call Technical Services (the "Amendment") extends the expiration date of the Agreement until May 31, 2022, the maximum extension authorized under the existing Agreement, and establishes the maximum cost to the County for services to be provided in each year of the extended term. In addition, the Amendment deletes from the Agreement certain provisions that have been rendered unenforceable under changes in Wisconsin state law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County Clerk are authorized to execute on behalf of Dane County an Amendment of Purchase of Services Agreement for Airport Database Conversion and On Call Technical Services, as set forth above.